MAXIMUM RATINGS (Ta=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
�������        Equivalent Circuit
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
FEATURES
High Breakdown Voltage
Designed For Applications Requiring High Voltage Capability
SOT-323
1
2
31
2
3
Parameter Symbol Limit   Unit
Non-Repetitive Peak reverse voltage VRM 300 V
DC Blocking Voltage VR 240 V
Average Rectified Output Current IO 200 mA
Continuous Forward Current IF 225 mA
Peak Repetitive Forward Current FRM 625 mA
IFSM 2.5 A
Power Dissipation PD 250 mW
Operation Junction  and Storage Temperature Range ℃ TJ,TSTG -55~+150
  Forward Surge Current @t=8.3ms Non-Repetitive Peak
Thermal Resistance From Junction to Ambient RθJA 500 ℃/W
I
 Parameter  Symbol   Test   conditions   Min  Max  Unit
Reverse breakdown voltage     V(BR)  IR= 100μA 240 V
Reverse voltage leakage current      IR VR=240V 0.1 mA
Forward voltage      VF   IF=100mA    1 V
Diode capacitance CD VR=0V,f=1MHz 5 pF
Reveres recovery time trr IF=IR=30mA,RL=100Ω 50 ns
B6D
李章飞
打字机
CMSD2004S
                                                  Switching Diodes
李章飞
打字机
李章飞
打字机
1                           Rev.-1.0
李章飞
线条
李章飞
文本框
SHENZHEN JIECHENG SEMICONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
 SOT-323 Plastic-Encapsulate Diodes
Typical Characteristics
 2 Rev. - 1.0
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
0.1 1 10 100
0.1
1
10
100
1000
0 4 8 12 16 20
0.1
1
Forward  Characteristics Reverse  Characteristics
Power Derating Curve
PO
W
ER
 D
IS
SI
PA
TI
O
N
 P
D
 (m
W
)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE    Ta    ( )℃
200
250
T a
=1
00
℃
T a
=2
5℃
FO
R
W
AR
D
 C
U
R
R
EN
T
I F
 (m
A)
FORWARD VOLTAGE     VF    (V)
Ta=100℃
Ta=25℃
R
EV
ER
SE
 C
U
R
R
EN
T
  I
R
 (n
A)
REVERSE VOLTAGE    VR    (V)
5
Ta=25℃
f=1MHz
Capacitance Characteristics Per Diode
REVERSE VOLTAGE    VR    (V)
C
AP
AC
IT
AN
C
E
BE
TW
EE
N
 T
ER
M
IN
AL
S
C
T
(p
F)
李章飞
文本框
SHENZHEN JIECHENG SEMICONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Package Outline Dimensions (SOT-323)
Suggested Pad Layout (SOT-323)
Min Max Min Max
A 0.900 1.100 0.035 0.043
A1 0.000 0.100 0.000 0.004
A2 0.900 1.000 0.035 0.039
b 0.200 0.400 0.008 0.016
c 0.080 0.150 0.003 0.006
D 2.000 2.200 0.079 0.087
E 1.150 1.350 0.045 0.053
E1 2.150 2.450 0.085 0.096
e
e1 1.200 1.400 0.047 0.055
L
L1 0.260 0.460 0.010 0.018
θ 0° 8° 0° 8°
0.525 REF 0.021 REF
Symbol Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches
0.650 TYP 0.026 TYP
李章飞
打字机
3                           Rev.-1.0
李章飞
文本框
SHENZHEN JIECHENG SEMICONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD